

2024 Application Information

Applications open Friday, April 26, and close Monday, June 3.

Overview

Development Council supports Huntsville Hospital Foundation's mission by giving back to patients and hospital staff, and through community awareness, volunteer projects and fundraising efforts.

HHF's Mission

To inspire philanthropic partners to invest in medical technology and programs that advance Huntsville Hospital's mission to improve the health of those we serve.

Selection Process

- Young professionals from the greater Huntsville area may submit an application by June 3, 2024.
- Applications will be reviewed by the Development Council Nominating Committee.
- All candidates will be contacted on decision by July 12, 2024.
- * Only a limited number of spots are available each year.

Term of Commitment

- 3 years
- September-May; some opportunities during summer break

Time Requirements

- Required time commitment of approximately 30 hours per year.
- New members must attend Development Council Kick-off event on September 18 at 5:30 p.m.
- Members meet on a monthly basis for meetings or tours, mostly during lunch time (noon-1 p.m.).
- Service projects, signature events, volunteer opportunities and other activities might be after work hours or during weekends.
- Members must attend 70% of all Development Council activities.

Fundraising

All Development Council members are asked to make an annual donation to any Huntsville Hospital Foundation fund of their choice. Amount and designation is at the discretion of the member. Our goal is to have 100% participation from Development Council each year.

APPLY ONLINE NOW >>

